FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 055-25-200	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10136738	5 J the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Diacom Corporation (a New Hampshire corporation)	Name: <u>Diacom Corporation (a Delaware</u> corporation) Internal Address: <u>Suite 810</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Question Yes XX No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: <u>5 Concourse</u> Parkway
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: <u>Atlanta</u> , State: <u>GA</u> ZIP: <u>30328</u>
Execution Date: April 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XK No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/479,144	5,673,607
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:Dara F. McLeod	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: <u>Gardner, Carton & Douglas</u> Suite 3400	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account #07–0181
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
4 FC: 581 80.00 0P	07-0181
City: Chicago, State: IL ZIP: 60610	
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
of the original document.	7. Tifual May 8, 2000
of the original document.	Signature 5 Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Diacom Corporation, a New Hampshire corporation (the "Assignor"), to Diacom Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee including the patents listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and all foreign counterparts thereof (the "Rights"), including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; all patentable inventions; all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; all income, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing with respect to any of the foregoing; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing throughout the world. All such Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, conveyance and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on inventions or resulting from applications included within the Rights to Assignee, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey its interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Patent Assignment is delivered pursuant to, on the terms of, and subject to the representations and warranties set forth in, that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the same date as this Patent Assignment among the Assignor, the Assignee, Gartland Whalley and Barker B.V., a Netherlands company and certain of the shareholders of Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0186

Counterpart signature page to Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the $\frac{28^{\prime}}{1000}$ day of $\frac{1000}{10000}$, 2000.

DIACOM CORPORATION, A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION

By: Name: _D PRESIDENT Its:

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this $\frac{78}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2000.

Notary Public My Commission Expires January 22, 2002 My commission expires:

DIACOM CORPORATION. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

By:	
Name:	
Its:	

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this ______ day of ______, 2000.

Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0187

Counterpart signature page to Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the <u>25</u>th day of <u>April</u>, 2000.

DIACOM CORPORATION, A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION

By:_____ Name: ______ Its: _____

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this _____ day of _____, 2000.

Notary Public My commission expires:_____

DIACOM CORPORATION. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Bv: $\mathcal{P}A \wedge \Lambda$ Name: DARICK MARSH Its: Vice PRESIDENT

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this <u>28th</u> day of <u>Apeil</u>, 2000 Notary Public My commission expires: $\frac{6/22}{2002}$ **EXPIRES GEORGIA DECORGIA DE**

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0188

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

ESX Diaphragm – Patent Number 5.673.607 Issued 10/7/97

Rubber/Steel Molding Process – Patent Pending DM93 Ser. # 09 479 144 issued 1/7/00.

CH01/12070520.1

ŧ

RECORDED: 05/11/2000